



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2093 of 2025

Mintoo @ AshishAppellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Krishna Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

- 1.** Connect this appeal along with **Criminal Appeal No.12069 of 2024 (Ankur Vs. State of U.P. and 3 others)**.
- 2.** It has been informed by the Learned counsel for the applicant that the above-mentioned case is listed on 8.10.2025 i.e. tomorrow.
- 3.** Accordingly, put up **tomorrow i.e. 8.10.2025, as fresh**, along with the connected matter.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

October 7, 2025
Sachin